
  1

 

BOSE INSTITUTE 
KOLKATA 

 

Tender No.  BI/T/14/2015-16 
Tender Date 22.02.2016 
Tender Type Open 
 

Tender Title Building, Hardware and Fertilizer items for  
ST-Specific Rural Biotechnology Programme 

Specification Annexure -1 
Quantity As mentioned in Annexure-I 
 

Last Date and Time for submission 18.03.2016 upto 2.00 p.m. 
Date & Time for opening Bids 18.03.2016 at 3.00 p.m. 
Submission of Tender (address) Tender box kept at the Purchase Section of 

Annexe Block, Bose Institute, Centenary 
Building, P-1/12, CIT scheme VII M , Kolkata – 
700054 

Venue of bid opening Adjacent hall of the seminar room of annexe 
block, centenary building, Bose Institute, P-
1/12, CIT scheme VII M, Kolkata – 700054 

For any query the interested bidders 
may contact (Dept./Section/ 
Div./Unit 

 
9477419185, 9851166144 

 

General Terms & Conditions 
 

Warranty As applicable 
Payment terms All payment will be made after successful delivery of 

the items to the respective sites within scheduled 
date & time supported by proper receipts challan. 
For any queries related to the tender the bidders 
may contact with the respective field personnel  at 
the above mentioned contact no. 

Delivery schedule Materials are to be supplied within three weeks 
which will be considered from the date of receipt of 
the order. 

Bid security (earnest money 
deposit) If applicable  

Not applicable 

Submission of performance 
Bank Guarantee (PBG), If 
applicable 

Not applicable 

Any other information (If 
applicable) 

Not applicable 

 

 

 



  2

 

Other Terms & Conditions 

 

1. Site of delivery :   

     a) Purulila :  

           Manbazar Block-II :   (i).  Bhutadih Village  (ii). Sarandih Village    

                                           (iii). Kistopur (iv). Basantapur  (v). Sindraidih 

           Puncha Block  :        (i).   Gopinathpur village  

 

      b) Bankura : Chhatna Block :  (i). Chhachanpur Village 

 

       c) West Midnapur :  Binpur -2 :  (i). Amlasole  (ii). Kankrajhor 

                                    (iii). Amjhorna  (iv). Jujardhara (v). Bhulaveda 

                                              (vi). Pachapani  (vii). Kashmar  (viii). Maniardi 

                                              (ix). Mayurjharna 

 

   d) South 24 parganas : Patharpratima Block :  

                                               (i). Satyadaspur village (G plot) 

 

2. Bidders may quote for items for all the districts or a particular district.  

3. Rate should be quoted inclusive of all taxes and the necessary transportation 
cost including loading & unloading cost. 

 
4.  The payment will be released only after certification of the quality & quantity 

of the materials by the respective field personnel supplied in good condition.  

Name of the items and submission of tender should be mentioned on the envelope 
positively. 
 
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either 
in part or in full. The reasons for rejecting tender of a prospective bidder will be 
disclosed only when enquires are made.   

 

 

           Sd/- 
     Sr. Professor & In-charge, Registrar’s Office 



  3

Annexure : 1 

 

Building Items 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Items Items Specification Required Qty. Place of 
Delivery 

1 Sand Medium coarse sand 300 cft 
2 Stone Chips 20 mm stone chip 150 cft 
3 Brick 1st class brick 3000 nos. 
4 Cement Konark dst cement/ 

ACC cement 
25 bags 

 
 
Bankura Dist. 

 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Items Items Specification Required 
Qty. 

Place of 
Delivery 

1 Sand Medium coarse sand 700 cft 
2 Stone Chips 20 mm stone chip 350 cft 
3 Brick 1st class brick 12000 nos. 
4 Cement Konark dst cement/ 

ACC cement 
125 bags 

 
 
Purulia Dist. 

 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Items Items Specification Required 
Qty. 

Place of 
Delivery 

1 Sand Supply medium 
coarse sand 

300 cft 

2 Stone Chips Supply 20mm stone 
chip 

200 cft 

3 Brick 1st class brick 12000 nos. 
4 Cement Konarak dst cement/ 

ACC cement 
50 bags 

 
 

West 
Midanapur 

Dist. 

 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Items Items Specification Required 
Qty. 

Place of 
Delivery 

1 Sand Supply medium 
coarse sand 

100 cft 

2 Stone Chips Supply 20mm 
stonechip 

50 cft 

3 Brick 1st class brick 4000 nos. 
4 Cement Konarak dst cement/ 

ACC cement 
20 bags 

 
 

Sundarban, 
South 24 

Parganas Dist. 

 
 

 



  4

Hardware Items 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Items Items Specification Required 
Qty. 

Place of 
Delivery 

1 UV Sheet Length- 48 x 70ft, thickness- 
120gsm   

1 nos. 

2 Netlon Length- 3 x 50 Mt., 75% Shade 15 rolls 
3 White Polythene Quality- 54x250 

Weight- 10 to 11 Kg 
40 rolls  

4 GI Wire 12 nos swg 
8 nos swg 

13 Kg 
125 Kg 

5 Black Polythene Wide- 9ft,108 x 800 side x 
gauge 

55 rolls 

6 Water Pump 5 hp 1 nos. 
7 Iron Net Length- 4 x 50ft, ¼ x 20g 

Ss wire mash, 14 mesh,  length- 
3 x 50ft 

14 rolls 
 
10 rolls 

8 Chicken Mesh Length-50 x 4ft, 16mm wire net 
½ inch hole 

17 rolls 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Purulia Dist. 

 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Items Items Specification Required 
Qty. 

Place of 
Delivery 

2 Netlon Length- 3 x 50 Mt., 75% Shade 
ing 

5 rolls 

3 White Polythene Quality- 54x250,  
Weight- 10.100 

10 rolls  

4 GI Wire 12 nos swg 
8 nos swg 

7 Kg 
25 Kg 

5 Black Polythene Wide- 9ft,108 x 800 side x 
gauge 

20 rolls 

6 Water Pump 5 hp 1 nos. 
7 Delivery Pipe Size- 3”, length- 60mts, PPI-

2.5” 
4 sets 

9 Chicken Mesh Length-50 x 4ft, 16mm wire net 
½ inch hole 

13 rolls 

 
 
 
 
 
Bankura Dist. 

 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Items Items Specification Required 
Qty. 

Place of 
Delivery 

1 Netlon Length- 3 x 50 Mt., 75% Shade 
ing 

20 rolls 

2 White Polythene Quality- 54x250 
Weight- 10.100 

20 rolls  

3 GI Wire 12 nos swg 
8 nos swg 

10 Kg 
50 Kg 

4 Black Polythene Wide- 9ft,108 x 800 side x 
gauge 

75 rolls 

5 Water Pump 5 hp 2 nos. 
6 Delivery Pipe Size- 3”, length- 60mts, PPI-

2.5” 
6 sets 

7 Iron Net Length- 4 x 50ft, ¼ x 20g 8 rolls 
8 Chicken Mesh Length-50 x 4ft, 16mm wire net 

½ inch hole  
20 rolls 

 
 
 
 
 

West 
Midnapur 

Dist. 

 



  5

 

Hardware Items 

 
 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Items Items Specification Required 
Qty. 

Place of Delivery 

1 GI Wire 8 nos swg 50 Kg 
2 Black Polythene Wide- 9ft,108 x 800 side x 

gauge 
50 rolls 

3 Delivery Pipe Size- 3”, length- 60mts, 
PPI-2.5” 

4 sets 

4 Chicken Mesh Length- 4 x 50ft, ¼ x 20g 50 rolls 

 
Sundarban, 
South 24 

Parganas Dist. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Items Items Specification Required 
Qty. 

Place of Delivery 

1 Concrete 
casting unit 

Iron sheet(14 gauge),  
double ring unit, inner ring 
diameter 4’ & outer ring 
diameter 4.5’ 

5 nos.  
Purulia Dist. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Items Items Specification Required 
Qty. 

Place of Delivery 

1 Concrete 
casting unit 

Iron sheet(14  gauge),  
double ring unit, inner ring 
diameter 4’  & outer ring 
diameter 4.5’ 

5 nos.  
West Midnapur 

Dist. 

 



  6

 

Fertilizer Items 

 
 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Items Items Specification Required 
Qty. 

Place of Delivery 

1 Cow dung Cow dung Trolley  
dala size: 11 ft(length), 6 
ft.(wide) and 1.5 ft depth  
 

 
35 trolley 

 
Purulia Dist. 

 
 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Items Items Specification Required 
Qty. 

Place of Delivery 

1 Cow dung Cow dung Trolley dala 
size: 11 ft(length), 6 
ft.(wide) and 1.5 ft depth  
 

 
35 trolley 

 
Bankura Dist. 

 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Items Items Specification Required 
Qty. 

Place of Delivery 

1 Cow dung Cow dung Trolley dala 
size: 11 ft(length), 6 
ft.(wide) and 1.5 ft depth  
 

 
50 trolly 

 
West Midnapur 

Dist. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

***   ***   ***   ***    


